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1.1 Files uploaded the month Jan 95, empty line = new day

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

GetURL_1_03.1lha
fpHSN_dt40_1.1lha
grapevine.lha
DialupV3_03.1lha
AmiPOP116.1ha
fpvOoC_dt40_2.1lha
fpWAV_dt40_2.1lha
REKOdt392.lha

SUNdt396.1lha
needs WB

amitcp2_x_gcc.lha

)
alienslair.lha
AmiTCPtnserv.lha
aiff_dtc.lha
mandt_v39_4.1lha
PPP1_30.1lha

PPP1_30reg.lha

comm/tcp
util/dtype
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
util/dtype
util/dtype
util/dtype

util/dtype

comm/net

game/shoot
comm/tcp
util/dtype
util/dtype
comm/net

comm/net

Size Age Description

15K

269K

35K

76K

13K

12K

14K

17K

81K

89K

68K

25K

20K

111K

54K

28

28

28

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

30

30

30

31

32

32

Fetch Web source trees, save to file.

A datatype for MaxonMagic’s .HSN samples
V1.182 IRC client for TCP/IP or serial
PPP/SLIP dialer, final version (from me :-)
Amiga POP3 Client V1.16

Simply the best VOC datatype around!

Simply the best WAV datatype around!
Datatype for REKO cardsets, needs WB 3.0+

V 39.6 of datatype for Sun Raster images, <+

AmiTcp2.x Link Library for GCC (with source <«

SEUCK shoot’em up game for 1-2 players.
Telnet daemon for AmiTCP, version 1.1
AIFF/AIFC datatype, v1.11

Unix manual page datatype v39.4

SANA-II PPP.device evaluation version

SANA-II PPP.device evaluation version
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archie38_1.1lha

GRn_2_1la.lha
AmiTCP/UUCP/

comm/tcp

comm/news

141K

232K

32 Archie client for AmiTCP

32 Gadtools-based newsreader for AS225R2/ <«
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